Next Generation Intelligent LCD Panels
DPP12232 Series Specifications
Version 1.2
Document Date: June 21, 2005
Copyright © by demmel products 2004 - 2005
Unless otherwise noted, all materials contained in this document are copyrighted by demmel products and may not
be used except as provided in these terms and conditions or in the copyright notice (documents and software) or
other proprietary notice provided with the relevant materials.
 demmel products  Radnitzkygasse 43  A-1100 Vienna/Austria   Phone +43-1-6894700-0  Fax+43-1-6894700-40   Email: office@demmel.com  Web: www.demmel.com
demmel products iLCD Module Specification
General Description
The iLCD modules are intelligent LCD panels which allow the user to carry out all graphic and font needs via
an easy and comfortable way without having to deal with pixel addressing, low level functions or hardware
details. Controlling the screen contents is done either via a serial port, I2C port or via USB.
Numbering System
Example:
DP P - 12864 G 3 7 7 1 3 - B F H
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Description:
No. Description Explanation
1 Brand demmel products
2 Product P = iLCD Panel
3 Separator
4 Format 12232 = 132 x 64 dots 12864 = 128 x 64 dots
5 Display Type B = Chip on board /w pin headers G = Chip on glass /w FCC connector
Z = Chip on board /w FCC connector
6 ILCD Controller 1 = DPC1010
3 = DPC1030
5 = DPC1050
7 Control ports 1) 0 = 5 Volt serial + I2C
1 = RS-232 port
2 = USB port
4 = RS-422/RS-485 port
8 I/O Ports 1) 0 = No I/O ports
1 = General purpose I/O
2 = ATX power outputs
4 = Relay outputs
9 Options 1) 0 = No options
1 = Keyboard inputs
2 = Micro power reference 2.5 Volt
4 = Micro power reference 4.0 Volt
10 Power Supply 1) 0 = Jumper only
1 = Floppy disk power supply
2 = Built in regulator
11 Separator 2)
12 LCD manufacturer 2) G = GiantPlus B = Bolymin
13 LCD Color 2) G = STN/gray
Y = STN/yellow green
B = STN/blue
F = FSTN
14 Backlight
type/color 2)
L = LED array/yellow green
H = LED edge/white
R = LED array/red
G = LED edge/yellow-green
D = LED edge/blue
E = EL/white
B = EL/blue
C = CCFL/white
Note:
1. The resulting number is calculated by adding the options' numbers.
2. These positions are omitted when the numbering system is used for iLCD controller boards.
Features
Display Specific Data
Item DPP12232Zxxxxxx-BYG
LCD Controller SED1520
Display Format Transflective and positive type graphic LCD 122 × 32 dot-matrix
Display Mode Yellow Mode STN LCD
Backlight Yellow/Green
Viewing Direction 6 O’clock
Copyright © by demmel products, Document Date: November 11, 2004 Page 1 of 8
demmel products iLCD Module Specification
Electrical Specific Data
Item All models (depending on installed options)
Connectivity USB 1.1 / RS-232 / RS-232 5 Volt / RS-422 / RS-485 / I2C
I/O Ports
4 general purpose ports (8 bit ADC 0..5 Volt or digital input or LED output),2 LED
outputs, keyboard with max. 32 keys, 2 relays outputs with 100 mA, ATX power